2706626
1270
120695
00
\$40.
U

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET					
	S ONLY se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC (LLNS)					
l. Kevin C. Langry 2. Joseph C. Farmer	Internal Address: P.O. Box 808, L-703					
<u>_</u>	·					
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	2000 5 - 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0					
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7000 East Avenue					
Execution Date(s) 1-15-2010						
Assignment Merger	City: Livermore					
Security Agreement						
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94551					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Ves V No					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Falsin (194)					
12/706,626 Filed: 2-16-2010						
Additional numbers	attached? Yes / No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (ONE)					
Name: Mark H. Lough/ LLNS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: P.O. Box 808, L-703	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
The state of the s	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 7000 East Avenue	Enclosed					
Street Address, 7000 East Monto	None required (government interest not affecting title					
City a Livermore	8. Payment Information					
City: Livermore Zip:94551	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
	Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 925/422-7272	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0695					
Fax Number <u>925/423-2231</u>	Authorized User Name April Masluk					
Email Address: N/A						
9. Signature: April Market	13-18-2010 Date					
Signature	Total number of pages including cover					
April Masluk Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0754

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

LLNL Case No.: <u>IL-1</u> For good and valuable c	onsideration the receipt of w	hich is	hereby ac	knowledged A	SSIGNOR(s)		
1. Kevin C. Langry		2.		C. Farmer				
		_ 4.	//					
		— 6.	//					
== :		_					1	•
Fuel Cell Compon	ents and Systems Hav	ving	<u>Carbon</u>	<u>-Containing</u>	z Electrica	ally-Conc	<u>luctive</u>	
<u> Hollow Fibers</u>	nd transfers to ASSIGNEE,		T J		l Security 1	I.C. a Dela	ware Corpo	ration,
having its administrat successors, assigns and territorial possessions entitled: and which is found in	ive offices located at Sunse d legal representative of the and in all foreign countries dication executed on	ASSIC	za Bundin GNEË all to, any ar	of its right, titl	e and intere	st for the U	nited States	and its
listing the abo	ove named persons as invent	ors						
U.S. patent appli	ication serial no. 12 <u>/7066</u>				<u>-2010 </u>			
-	, issued							
obtained for said inven and any reissue, reexar of Industrial Property;	ent thereof in a foreign countion by the above application mination or extension of said covenants that no assignment	n or an Lette	rs Patent a	and all rights u	nder all Inte	rnational Co	onventions fo	or the Protection
would conflict with thi	s assignment;			•				
relating to said inventi- as to the same in any i- legal representative a application, said inver- purposes thereof. An the filing date and seri	r covenants that ASSIGNEE on and said Letters Patent ar nterference, litigation, or prony and all papers, instrumntion and said Letters Patent attorney of record is authorial number of said application	nd legal occeding ents of and s zed and when	ng relating or affidavit aid equiva id requeste or officially	this as may be a thereto and we the required to alents thereof we and by the execu- known.	ill promptly apply for, which may b ation of this	execute and obtain, mai e necessary assignment	l deliver to A ntain, issue or desirable to insert into	ASSIGNEE or its or enforce said to carry out the this assignment
AND the ASSIGNOR any reissue or extension	(S) requests the Commission thereof to the ASSIGNEE	ner of , Law	Patents at rence Live	nd Trademarks rrmore Nationa	to issue sai l Security, L	d Letters Pa LC.	itent of the U	Jnited States and
executed this			Signatu	ire of Inventoτ((s)			
1 15 2010 Date			Kevin	UNC (A C. Langry	M		<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0755

IL-11977

executed this

1/18/2009

Signature of inventor(s)

-End of Document-IL-11977

> PATENT REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 03/18/2010